Page 1 of 8Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
APPLICATIONS
TN-0130
Clean-up and Analysis of 12 Cannabinoids in Whole
Blood by LC-MS/MS Using Phree™ Phospholipid
Removal Products and a Luna® Omega Polar C18
LC Column

Polar C18 00B-4760-E0 00D-4760-E0 00F-4760-E0 00G-4760-E0 AJ0-7601
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
Ordering Information
Luna® Omega LC Column
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
Phree™ Phospholipid Removal Products
Part No. Description Unit
8B-S133-TAK Phree Phospholipid Removal 1 mL Tube 100/box
8E-S133-TGB Phree Phospholipid Removal 96-Well Plates 2/box
Accessories
Collection Plates (deep well, polypropylene)
AH0-7192 96-Well Collection Plate 350 µL/well 50/pk
AH0-7193 96-Well Collection Plate 1 mL/well 50/pk
AH0-7194 96-Well Collection Plate 2 mL/well 50/pk
AH0-8635 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL Square/Round-Conical 50/pk
AH0-8636 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL Round/Round, 8 mm 50/pk
AH0-7279 96-Well Collection Plate, 1 mL/well Round, 7 mm 50/pk
Sealing Mats
AH0-8597 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8598 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8631 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8632 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8633 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8634 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-7362 Sealing Tape Pad 10/pk
Vacuum Manifolds
AH0-6023* SPE 12-Position Vacuum Manifold Set, for tubes ea
AH0-6024* SPE 24-Position Vacuum Manifold Set, for tubes ea
AH0-8950 Strata 96-Well Plate Manifold, Universal with Vacuum
Gauge
ea
*Manifolds include: Vacuum-tight glass chamber, vacuum gauge assembly, polypro-
pylene lid with gasket, male and female luers and yellow end plugs, stopcock valves,